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PACOA MEMBER GROUP INFORMATION 

Member Group Name President or PACOA 

Contact 

Mailing Address Email Address Affiliated 

Parish/Pastor/ 

Chaplain 

St. Josephine Bakhita Thomas Fagbamiye 356 Wesley Mill PL 

Villa Rica, GA 30180 

ayuze_2000@yahoo.com  St. Theresa, 

Rev. Joseph Shaute 

African Parishioner 

Org of St. Thomas the 

Apostle 

Chidozie Onwuliri 4300 King Springs Rd. 

SE 

Smyrna, GA 30082 

chidozieo@hotmail.com St. Thomas the Apostle 

Rev. Brian Sheridan, 

M.S., V.F. 

Cameroonian Catholic 

Community 

Rev. Henry Atem 319 Grayson Highway 

Lawrenceville, GA 

30046 

hatem@archatl.com  St. Lawrence 

Rev. Henry Atem 

Nigerian Igbo Catholic 

Community of Atlanta 

Chris Okafor 1786 Wellborn Rd. 

Lithonia, GA 30058 

coka@bellsouth.net  Christ Our Hope, 

Rev. Vincent Sullivan 

Kenyan Catholic 

Community 

James Njenga 850 Douthit Ferry Rd, 

Cartersville, GA 30120 

jamesnnjenga@hotmail.com  St. Francis of Assisi, 

Rev. Juan Anzora 

Gambian Christian 

Organization 

John Ndow P.O. Box 1915 

Lawrenceville, GA 

30046-1915 

jjndow@gmail.com  Immaculate Heart of 

Mary, 

Rev. Msgr. Al Jowdy 

Ghanaian Catholic 

Community 

Peter Yaw Boateng-

Poku 
2140 Beaver Ruin Rd. 

Norcross, GA 30071 

yboatent-

poku@itsmarta.com 

St. Patrick’s 

Rev. Refugio Melendez 

African Community of 

St. Patrick’s 

Peter Yaw Boateng-

Poku 
2140 Beaver Ruin Rd. 

Norcross, GA 30071 

yboatent-

poku@itsmarta.com  

St. Patrick’s 

Rev. Refugio Melendez 

African Community of 

St. John Vianney 

Lawrence Nnebe 1920 Skyview Dr. 

Lithia Springs, GA 

30122  

lnnebe@hotmail.com  St. John Vianney 

Rev. Ignacio Morales 

African Families 

Association of Corpus 

Christi 

Winifred Vanyounga 600 Mountain View Dr, 

Stone Mountain, GA 

30083 

kunaetoma@yahoo.com  Corpus Christi 

Rev. Paschal Amagba, 

C.F. 

African Community of 

St. Lawrence 

Cornelius Ani 319 Grayson Highway 

Lawrenceville, GA 

30046 

cornelius_ani@yahoo.com  St. Lawrence, 

Rev. Henry Atem 
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Member Group Name President/Coordinator Mailing Address Email Address Affiliated 

Parish/Pastor/ 

Chaplain 

Nigerian Community at 

St. Philip Benizi 

Catholic Church 

Sebastian Ukpai, Sr. 591 Flint River Rd. 

Jonesboro, GA 30238 

ncspbcc@gmail.com  St. Philip Benizi, 

Rev. John Koziol, 

O.F.M. 

Ephphata Dr. Anne Bakinde 591 Flint River Rd. 

Jonesboro, GA 30238 

abakinde@gmail.com  St. Philip Benizi, 

Rev. John Koziol, 

O.F.M. 
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